Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

AMERICAN LOBSTER
Plan Development Team Meeting

Draft Agenda
Tuesday, June 25, 2024
1:00 PM —3:00 PM

Please join using this link: https://v.ringcentral.com/join/529826177
Or dial: +1 (650) 4191505; Access Code / Meeting ID: 529826177

Welcome & Review of the Agenda (C. Starks)

Review Data on Lobster Fishery
e Permits
e Effort Data
e landings Data

Review Data on Jonah Crab Fishery
e Jonah Crab Trips
e Jonah Crab Landings
Discuss LCMT Input
e |CMT2
e LCMT 3 (maybe)
Develop Preliminary Recommendations

Assign Report Writing

Other Business/Adjourn

1:00 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.


https://v.ringcentral.com/join/529826177

