## **Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission**

## AMERICAN LOBSTER Plan Development Team Meeting

## Draft Agenda

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Please join using this link: <a href="https://v.ringcentral.com/join/529826177">https://v.ringcentral.com/join/529826177</a>
Or dial: +1 (650) 4191505; Access Code / Meeting ID: 529826177

1.	Welcome & Review of the Agenda (C. Starks)	1:00 p.m.
2.	Review Data on Lobster Fishery  Permits  Effort Data  Landings Data	1:05 p.m.
3.	Review Data on Jonah Crab Fishery  • Jonah Crab Trips  • Jonah Crab Landings	1:30 p.m.
4.	<ul><li>Discuss LCMT Input</li><li>LCMT 2</li><li>LCMT 3 (maybe)</li></ul>	2:00 p.m.
5.	Develop Preliminary Recommendations	2:20 p.m.
6.	Assign Report Writing	2:45 p.m.
7.	Other Business/Adjourn	3:00 p.m.